12 SPECIAL LAWS

CHAFTER 47. .

AN ACT TO AMEND SEC [‘ION TWO (7) OE CIAPTER THIRTY-FOUR
(3 OF TS SPECEAL BESSION LAWS OF O\TL. THOUSAND EIGHT
HUGNDRED AND SIXTY-EIGHT (lbbS), ENTITLED ** AN ACT TO
INCORPORATLE THE VILLAGE OF REREDS.” ’ .

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SectioN 1. That section two (2) of chapter thirty-four (34) of
the Special Session Laws of the State of Minnesota for the year
one thousand eight hundred and sixty- eight (1868), be and the
same 1s hereby amended so as to read as follows :

Sec. 2. The goverment of said corporation, and the management
of all its mumicipal concerns, shall be vested in five (5) tr ubtees,
one of whom shall be elected by them as president; a clerk, Lreas-
urer, marshal, constable, and two justices of the peace, and one
ASSESSOT. The marshal shall be appointed by the board of trus-
tees of said village, and may be removed by then at any time. The
trustees, treasarer, clerk, nssessor, and justices of the peace shall
be elected by the qualified electors of said village, and shall each
be vesidents thereot. The trustees and justices of the peace of said -
village shall hold their office for two (2) years (except at the
next election of trastees for s: 1id villuge). Two (2) of the {rustees
to be elected shall hold their office for one (1) year only, and three
(3) for two (2) years—the time that each ~]mll serve to be desig-
nated on the ballot  Vacuncies occurring in any of the offices
'shall be filled by the board of trustecs for the unexpired term. All
officers, before entering upon the discharge of their respective of-
 fices, shall take and subscribe an oath {o fuithfully and honcstly
discharge the duties of their offices: which oath-shull be filed with
the clerk of suid village. Au appeal shall lie from all judgments of
the justice of the peace of kaid village to the district court of said
county, in all cases where an .1ppeal is allowed by the gencral stas-
utes of this State from appeals from justices of the peace, and shall
be tiaken in the same manner as provided for. appedls from juskices
“of the peace.hy the laws of Minnesota.

Skc. 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with thn act,
are hereby repealed.

‘Skc. 3.° This act shall t‘z]ce effect and be in foree fibm and after

its passage. .
Approved February 8, 18717.
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